With reference to the above subject and in terms of Regulation 29 and 50 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, we wish to inform that the Board of Directors at 
their meeting held on March 19, 2020, approved the issue of Secured Redeemable Non Convertible 
Debentures up to an amount of Rs.2,700,000,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Crore only) by 
way of private placement. 

The Board Meeting commenced at 3.00 PM and concluded at ..3. q-5 P f'C/ 

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid inf(mnation on record for dissemination through your 
website. 

Yours sincerely, 

FOR SOBHA LIMITED